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1) New Question on the “Get a EudraCT Number” form, trials in Third 
Countries for PIP: 
 
Third Country Trials  
202 
 
2) Last EudraCT# Distributed 
 
Last EudraCT# Distributed  
2013-000996-34 
 
3) Count of EudraCT# Distributed for the current year 
 
NUMBER OF EUDRACT#  
981 
 
4) Number of Distinct Clinical Trials in the Search Area 
 
# Unique CT in Search  
36141 
 
5) Number of Clinical Trials per MSCA 
 
Country  CT In Search Mode  CT In Edit Mode  
Austria 2812 0 
Belgium 4514 1 
Bulgarian Drug Agency 1099 0 
Cyprus 17 0 
Czech Republic 3039 0 
Denmark 2352 0 
Estonia 672 0 
Finland 1869 0 
France 6464 10 
Germany 10450 2 
Greece 1007 6 
Hungary 2770 2 
Iceland 114 0 
Ireland 883 0 
Italy 6677 1 
Latvia 668 0 

 
7 Westferry Circus ● Canary Wharf ● London E14 4HB ● United Kingdom  

An agency of the European Union     
 

Telephone +44 (0)20 7418 8400 Facsimile +44 (0)20 7418 8670   
E-mail info@ema.europa.eu Website www.ema.europa.eu 
 

 
© European Medicines Agency, 2013. Reproduction is authorised provided the source is acknowledged. 

 



Country  CT In Search Mode  CT In Edit Mode  
Lithuania 857 0 
Luxembourg 20 0 
Malta 22 0 
Netherlands 4009 0 
Norway 1317 0 
Poland 2827 3 
Portugal 929 0 
Romania 525 19 
Slovakia 1114 7 
Slovenia 254 0 
Spain 5965 0 
Sweden 3243 0 
UK 9351 2 
   -----------------  ---------------  
Total  75840 53 
 
 
6) Inspections per Inspection Type per Country 
 
Country  #Clinical Trial Site 
Argentina 7 
Australia 4 
Austria 164 
Belarus 1 
Belgium 38 
Belize 1 
Brazil 4 
Bulgaria 6 
Canada 53 
Chile 2 
China 9 
Croatia 3 
Czech Republic 45 
Denmark 206 
Egypt 1 
Estonia 5 
Finland 44 
France 136 
France, 
Metropolitan 

1 

Georgia 1 
Germany 776 
Ghana 1 
Greece 21 
Hungary 4 
India 100 
Ireland 140 
Italy 177 
Jordan 2 
Kenya 2 
Korea, Republic of 3 
Latvia 36 
Lithuania 27 
Macedonia, the 
former Yugoslav 
Republic of 

3 

Malaysia 4 
Malta 2 
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Country  #Clinical Trial Site 
Mexico 3 
Moldova, Republic 
of 

2 

Morocco 1 
Netherlands 10 
New Zealand 2 
Norway 44 
Oman 1 
Peru 1 
Philippines 6 
Poland 71 
Portugal 71 
Puerto Rico 1 
Romania 110 
Russian Federation 12 
Serbia 3 
Slovakia 34 
Slovenia 27 
South Africa 14 
Spain 13 
Sweden 154 
Switzerland 18 
Taiwan 5 
Thailand 4 
Turkey 4 
Ukraine 10 
United Arab 
Emirates 

1 

United Kingdom 1257 
United States 71 
Zambia 1 
   -------------------  
Total  3980 
 
 
 
7) Clinical Trials in the Search Area Per Sponsor Status 
 
Commercial  Non-commercial  Not Specified  Total  
59696 15749 525 75840 
 
8) Breakdown of Clinical Trials per Trial Design 
 
Single Site Count  Multiple Site  Multi Member States  Third Countries  
21676 50329 48488 41939 
 
9) Clinical Trials in the Search Area Per Sponsor Status Per Member State 
 
Country  Commercial  Non-commercial  Not Specified  Total  
Austria 2045  760 16 2812  
Belgium 3794  695 29 4514  
Bulgarian Drug Agency 1084  14 1 1099  
Cyprus 14  3 0 17  
Czech Republic 2855  170 22 3039  
Denmark 1551  781 21 2352  
Estonia 640  32 0 672  
Finland 1410  457 8 1869  
France 4863  1581 25 6464  
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Country  Commercial  Non-commercial  Not Specified  Total  
Germany 8611  1810 35 10450  
Greece 929  71 8 1007  
Hungary 2636  109 31 2770  
Iceland 86  24 4 114  
Ireland 689  186 12 883  
Italy 4185  2480 12 6677  
Latvia 659  4 5 668  
Lithuania 833  24 0 857  
Luxembourg 20  0 0 20  
Malta 21  1 0 22  
Netherlands 2464  1448 111 4009  
Norway 911  398 14 1317  
Poland 2774  50 5 2827  
Portugal 870  54 6 929  
Romania 510  14 1 525  
Slovakia 1070  40 5 1114  
Slovenia 205  49 0 254  
Spain 4517  1422 34 5965  
Sweden 2515  713 28 3243  
UK 6935  2359 92 9351  
   ----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  
Total  59696 15749 525 75840 
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